
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0103 0.0487 0.0871 0.1255 0.1639
ppb

0.0103 0.0487 0.0871 0.1255 0.1639
ppb

0.0984 0.0492 0.0000 0.0492 0.0984
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.525 0.762 1.000 1.452 1.905
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cly



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030
ppb

0.0015 0.0030
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.356 0.678 1.000 1.905 2.811
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClOx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.5 1.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

0.5 1.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

4 0 4
ppb 1e 8

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 9

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cl



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cl2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 8

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 8

4 0 4
ppb 1e 8

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 9

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cl2O2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1 2 3
ppb 1e 9

1 2 3
ppb 1e 9

1 0 1
ppb 1e 9

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 10

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClOO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClNO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

0.272 0.636 1.000 2.341 3.682
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClNO3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0768 0.0769 0.0770
ppb

0.0768 0.0769 0.0770
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

0.998601 0.999301 1.000000 1.000700 1.001401
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CCl4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.8152 0.8158 0.8164 0.8170
ppb

0.8152 0.8158 0.8164 0.8170
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.999199 1.000000 1.000801
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CFCs



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.495 0.510 0.525
ppb

0.495 0.510 0.525
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.98229 0.99115 1.00000 1.00901 1.01803
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3Cl



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.03 0.04
ppb

0.02 0.03 0.04
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.8854 0.9427 1.0000 1.0647 1.1295
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2Cl2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001352 0.001360 0.001368
ppb

0.001352 0.001360 0.001368
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

6 0 6
ppb 1e 7

0.996951 0.998476 1.000000 1.001529 1.003058
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3CCl3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0072 0.0080 0.0088 0.0096
ppb

0.0072 0.0080 0.0088 0.0096
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

0.8927 0.9463 1.0000 1.0601 1.1202
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CHCl3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HOCl



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0021 0.0398 0.0775 0.1152 0.1529
ppb

0.0021 0.0398 0.0775 0.1152 0.1529
ppb

0.0967 0.0484 0.0000 0.0484 0.0967
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.459 0.729 1.000 1.590 2.179
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCl



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006910 0.006925 0.006940
ppb

0.006910 0.006925 0.006940
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

0.997846 0.998923 1.000000 1.001079 1.002158
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Halons



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.294 0.295 0.296 0.297
ppb

0.294 0.295 0.296 0.297
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.996744 0.998372 1.000000 1.001633 1.003267
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCFCs



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

0.192 0.596 1.000 3.110 5.220
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OClO
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